TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON OFFICIAL NOTICE The Township of Hampton cil at their Regular at Council Regular Meeting scheduled for Mednesday, December 11, 2024, 7:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Hampton Municipal Building located at 3101 McCully Road, Allison Park Pennsylvania will Pennsylvania, Park, will consider enactment of the following ordinances: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY. PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND
APPROPRIATING THE SPECIFIC
SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE
REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIED
PURPOSES OF THE TOWNSHIP **GOVERNMENT AND** ADOPTING A WAGE AND SALARY SCHEDULE FOR SALARY SCHEDULE FOR TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2025 AS HEREINAFTER SETFORTH FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR. - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING AND PROVIDING FOR THE RATE OF THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP TAX
FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES, THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP TAX FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PURPOSES, AND THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP
TAX FOR FIRE PROTECTION
PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 2025 AND PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION THEREOF. AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING A CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025. A copy of the proposed ordinances in their entirety are available for review at the Municipal Building during normal office hours. If persons with a disability wish to attend this meeting and require auxiliary aid, service or other accommodations to participate, please contact the Township Office at (412) 486-0400 at least three (3) days prior to the meeting date. Ryan R. Jeroski, Municipal Manager